## **EXRESSION OF INTEREST**

- 1. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Centre of Excellence on Countering Violent Extremism, (KPCVE) in its pursuit to achieve its objectives in line with preamble of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Centre of Excellence on Countering Violent Extremism Act 2021 (Act No. XVIII of 2021) and powers and functions enumerated in Section 07 of the Act ibid intends to hire the services of consultancy firm for Development of strategic roadmap, design action plans as per log frame and conduct of research on prevention and countering violent extremism (P/CVE) in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The aim for this EOI is to shortlist the firms/organizations for further award of contract to the successful firm after evaluation in due process.
- 3. The interested eligible firms fulfilling following shortlisting criteria and Terms & Conditions are invited to submit their Expression of Interest as a first phase of the process towards RFP for award of contract.
- 4. The factors relating to the firm's profile, general & specific experience relating to the functions & responsibilities associated with the firms/organization, details of clientele & services provided, Human Resource and Financial soundness etc. would be considered for the shortlisting of the proposals so received. The shortlisting criteria can be downloaded from the following official website: www.kpcve.gov.pk & www.kppra.gov.pk.
- 5. The sealed proposals should reach to the undersigned on or before **20/11/2023** at **02:00PM**, which shall be opened on the same day by the Procurement committee in the presence of Representatives of the firms who chose to attend at **02:30 PM**. Proposals submitted after due date & time shall not be entertained.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the proposals any time before award of contract as per provisions contained in Rule 47 of KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014.

## **Director General**

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Centre of Excellence on Countering Violent Extremism 091-92144443